

Monroe Community College Student Government Association Senate Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, February 12, 2013 2:15 p.m. - Forum (3-130)

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Roll Call
- **B.** Approval of February 5, 2013 Senate Meeting Minutes

II. SPEAK TO THE SENATE

III. REPORTS

- A. President
- **B.** Vice President
- C. Senators
- D. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Stewart
- E. Faculty Advisor McCauley
- F. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Herzog

IV. NEW BUSINESS

ACTION ITEMS (Items requiring a Senate Vote)

a. Resolution to approve the funding of \$426.00 to The Veterans Club

Resolved that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association gives consent for the funding of \$426.00 to The Veterans Club to sponsor the purchase of twenty sweatshirts.

b. Resolution to approve members of the Presidential Cabinet

Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association approves the appointment of Muhammad Ijaz as Commissioner of Promotions for the remainder of the 2012-2013 Academic Year.

c. Resolution to approve the Elections Packets for the 2013-2014 Academic Year

Resolved that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approves the general elections packets for the SGA and Student Trustees, respectively, for the 2013-2014 academic year.

d. Resolution to approve the funding of \$5,000 to the Hospitality Club

Resolved that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate gives consent for the funding of \$5,000 to the Hospitality Club to sponsor their trip to Chicago for the National Restaurant Association Show.

QUESTIONS & COMMENTS

V. ADJOURNMENT

VI. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Student Senators:

At-Large Senator Halloran Media Senator Savarese Residence Hall Senator Walters Social Club Senator Wynn President:
Shanel Montalvo
Vice President:

Speaker of the Senate: Rabbil Jackson-Harris Deputy Speaker: Kyle Savarese Office of Student Life Advisor:

Elizabeth Stewart

Office of Student Life Advisor:

Rebecca Herzog

Faculty Advisor: Joseph McCauley SA Secretary Elizabeth Flanagan

Resolutions for February 12, 2013 Student Government Association Senate Meeting

Resolution to approve the funding of \$426.00 to The Veterans Club

Whereas, under Article II, Section 6.C.7 of the MCC Student Government Association Constitution, the MCC Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee has approved \$426.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund to sponsor the purchase of twenty sweatshirts for The Veterans Club.

Whereas, a majority vote of the Senate is required to approve such funding, the MCC Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee asks the Senate to approve the funding of \$426.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund to sponsor the purchase of twenty sweatshirts for The Veterans Club.

Whereas, The Veterans Club has been informed that a representative from the club needs to be in attendance at the Senate Meeting Tuesday February 11, 2013.

Resolved that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association gives consent for the funding of \$426.00 to The Veterans Club to sponsor the purchase of twenty sweatshirts.

Resolution to approve members of the Presidential Cabinet

Whereas, under Article III, Section 4E of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Constitution, the President shall appoint by and with the advice and consent of the Senate, all members of the Presidential Cabinet

Whereas, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association President Shanel Montalvo has appointed Muhammad Ijaz as Commissioner of Promotions.

Resolved that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association approves the appointment of Muhammad Ijaz as Commissioner of Promotions for the remainder of the 2012-2013 Academic Year.

Resolution to approve the Elections Packets for the 2013-2014 Academic Year

Whereas, the general elections packet and the Student Trustee packet has been created and reviewed by the Office of Student Life and Leadership.

And Whereas, the general elections packet and the Student Trustee elections packet has been submitted to the senate for approval. *Resolved* that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approves the general elections packets for the SGA and Student Trustees, respectively, for the 2013-2014 academic year.

Resolution to approve the funding of \$5,000 to the Hospitality Club

Whereas, under Article II, Section 6.C.7 of the MCC Student Government Association Constitution, the MCC Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee has approved \$5000.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund for the Hospitality Club for a trip to the Chicago National Restaurant Association Show.

Whereas, a majority vote of the Senate is required to approve such funding, the MCC Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee asks the Senate to approve the funding of \$5000.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund to sponsor the Hospitality Club trip to the Chicago National Restaurant Association Show.

Whereas, The Hospitality Club has been informed that a representative from the club needs to be in attendance at the Senate Meeting Tuesday February 12, 2013.

Resolved that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate gives consent for the funding of \$5,000 to the Hospitality Club to sponsor their trip to Chicago for the National Restaurant Association Show.